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Sch    Perth & Kinross schooldays only         
NSch    Perth & Kinross school holidays only         
For Express service between Perth and Bridge of Earn, see route X55 in our Perth or Edinburgh Express Guides.      
  
Perth and Kinross school holidays for 2016 are Monday 15 August, Monday 10 - Friday 21 October, Thursday 17 - Friday 18 November and Monday 26 
December - Friday 9 January. Contact Perth and Kinross Council for more information.
Holiday Arrangements: Timetable alterations take place over the Christmas & New Year period.  Services operating between 24 December and 4 
January are subject to amendment.  Please check separate publicity issued in early December.  Normal services apply on all other public holidays. 
      

Low floor accessible vehicles Wheelchair accessible vehicles Real time information updates

Perth l Bridge of Earn l Newburgh l Glenrothes             36
MONDAY TO FRIDAY     
          Sch NSch Sch NSch    56A 56A 56A 
opp Perth Royal Infirmary  —   0709 —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   — — —
Perth bus station —   t  0800 0900 1000 1100 1200 1300 1400 1500 1500 —   1600 1715 1805 1905 1935 2135 2235
Perth Scott Street Stop X —   0716 0807 0907 1007 1107 1207 1307 1407 1507 1507 1557 1607 1722 1810 1910 1940 2140 2240
Perth Drummond Crescent  —   t   0812 0912 1012 1112 1212 1312 1412 1512 1512 t  t  t   t  t  t t	 t

Bridge of Earn Side Street —   0726 0819 0919 1019 1119 1219 1319 1419 1519 1519 1607 1619 1734 1820 1920 1950 2150 2250
Kintillo Road Paradise Avenue  —   0729 0823 0923 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1523 t  1623 1738 1824 1924 1954 2154 2254
Abernethy opp Corn Kist  —   0738 0832 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 —   1532 1617 1632 1747 1833 1933 2003 2203 2303
Newburgh High Street 0712 0747 0842 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 —   1542 1627 1642 1757 1842 1942 — — —
Den of Lindores  0716 —   0846 0946 1046 1146 1246 1346 1446 —   —   1631 1646 1801 1846 1946 — — —
Auchtermuchty Burnside 0727 —   0857 0957 1057 1157 1257 1357 1457 —   —   1642 1657 1812 1856 1956 — — —
Dunshalt Main Street 0731 —   0901 1001 1101 1201 1301 1401 1501 —   —   1646 1701 1816 1900 2000 — — —
Falkland New Road  0735 —   0905 1005 1105 1205 1305 1405 1505 —   —   1650 1705 1820 1904 2004 — — —
Freuchie opp primary school  0740 —   0910 1010 1110 1210 1310 1410 1510 —   —   1655 1710 1825 1909 2009 — — —
Cadham opp Shopping Centre 0747 —   0917 1017 1117 1217 1317 1417 1517 —   —   1702 1717 1832 1916 2016 — — —
Glenrothes bus station 0754 —   0924 1024 1124 1224 1324 1424 1524 —   —   1709 1724 1839 1923 2023 — — —
                    
SATURDAY
      66A      66A    56A 56A 56A
Perth bus station —   0800 0900 1000 1100 1105 1200 1300 1400 1500 1600 1605 1700 1805 1905 1935 2135 2235
Perth Scott Street Stop X —   0807 0907 1007 1107 1112 1207 1307 1407 1507 1607 1612 1707 1810 1910 1940 2140 2240
Perth Drummond Crescent  —   0812 0912 1012 1112 t 1212 1312 1412 1512 1612 t 1712 t   t  t	 t	 t

Bridge of Earn Side Street —   0819 0919 1019 1119 1123 1219 1319 1419 1519 1619 1623 1719 1820 1920 1950 2150 2250
Kintillo Road Paradise Avenue  —   0823 0923 1023 1123 1127 1223 1323 1423 1523 1623 1627 1723 1824 1924 1954 2154 2254
Abernethy opp Corn Kist  —   0832 0932 1032 1132 | 1232 1332 1432 1532 1632 | 1732 1833 1933 2003 2203 2303
Newburgh High Street 0742 0842 0942 1042 1142 | 1242 1342 1442 1542 1642 | 1742 1842 1942 — — —
Den of Lindores  0746 0846 —   1046 —   | 1246 1346 —   1546 —   | 1746 1846 1946 — — — 
Auchtermuchty Burnside 0757 0857 —   1057 —   t 1257 1357 —   1557 —   t 1757 1856 1956 — — —
Auchtermuchty Low Road t t — t — 1150 t	 t	 —	 t	 — 1650	 t	 t	 t	 — — —
Dunshalt Main Street 0801 0901 —   1101 —   1154 1301 1401 —   1601 —   1654 1801 1900 2000 — — — 
Falkland New Road  0805 0905 —   1105 —   1158 1305 1405 —   1605 —   1658 1805 1904 2004 — — —
Freuchie opp primary school  0810 0910 —   1110 —   1203 1310 1410 —   1610 —   1703 1810 1909 2009 — — —
Cadham opp Shopping Centre 0817 0917 —   1117 —   1210 1317 1417 —   1617 —   1710 1817 1916 2016 — — —
Glenrothes bus station 0824 0924 —   1124 —   1217 1324 1424 —   1624 —   1717 1824 1923 2023 — — —
                    
SUNDAY
  56  56  56  56  56        
Perth bus station 0935 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1635 1735 1835       
Perth Scott Street Stop X 0940 1040 1140 1240 1340 1440 1540 1640 1740 1840       
Perth Drummond Crescent  0945 t 1145 t 1345 t 1545 t 1745 t       
Bridge of Earn Side Street 0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 1650 1750 1850       
Kintillo Road Paradise Avenue  0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1554 1654 1754 1854       
Abernethy opp Corn Kist  1003 — 1203 — 1403 — 1603 — 1803 —       
Newburgh High Street 1012 — 1212 — 1412 — 1612 — 1812 —       
Newburgh Scotland Terrace  1014 — 1214 — 1414 — 1614 — 1814 —       

Additional journeys are shown on routes 56, 56A 
and 66A.
Pick up a copy of the 56/56A timetable or the 
Glenrothes Travel Guide for further info.
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Glenrothes l Newburgh l Bridge of Earn l Perth       36
MONDAY TO FRIDAY
    Sch NSch       NSch Sch    56 56 56 56A
Glenrothes bus station 0548 0625 0638 — —   —   0930 1030 1130 1230 1330 1430 1430 1530 1630 1735 — — — —
Cadham Shopping Centre 0556 0633 0646 — —   —   0938 1038 1138 1238 1338 1438 1438 1538 1638 1743 — — — —
Freuchie primary school  0603 0640 0653 — —   —   0945 1045 1145 1245 1345 1445 1445 1545 1645 1750 — — — —
Falkland New Road  0608 0645 0658 — —   —   0950 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1450 1550 1650 1755 — — — —
Dunshalt Main Street 0602 0649 0702 — —   —   0954 1054 1154 1254 1354 1454 1454 1554 1654 1759 — — — —
Auchtermuchty Burnside 0616 0653 0706 — —   —   0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1458 1558 1658 1803 — — — —
Den of Lindores  0626 0703 0716 — —   —   1008 1108 1208 1308 1408 1508 1508 1608 1708 1813 — — — —
Newburgh High Street 0630 0707 0721 0751 0755 0943 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 1513 1513 1613 1713 1818 — — — —
Abernethy Corn Kist  0638 —   0729 0804 0804 0951 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 1521 1521 1621 1721 1826 — — — 2206
Kintillo Road Paradise Avenue  0648 —   0739 0814 0814 1001 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1531 —   1631 1731 1836 1741 1911 2106 2216
Bridge of Earn opp Side Street  0651 —   0743 0818 0818 1005 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 —   1635 1735 1840 1745 1914 2109 2219
Perth Drummond Crescent  t   —   t   t t   1012 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1542 —   1642 1742 t   t	 t	 t	 t

Perth Canal Street Stop ZP  0701 —   0755 0830 0830 1017 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1547 —   1647 1747 1851 1755 1924 2119 2229
Perth High School bus park |   —   t   0845 t   t   t   t   t   t   t   t   —   t   t   t   t t	 t	 t

Perth bus station  t   —   0758 — 0833 1020 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1550 —   1650 1750 1854 1757 1926 2121 2231
Perth Royal Infirmary  0708 —   —   — —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   —   — — — —

SATURDAY
     66A      66A     56 56 56A
Glenrothes bus station 0630 0655 0730 0830 0920 —   1030 —   1230 1330 1420 —   1530 —   1735 — — —  
Cadham Shopping Centre 0638 0703 0738 0838 0928 —   1038 —   1238 1338 1428 —   1538 —   1743 — — —  
Freuchie primary school  0645 0710 0745 0845 0935 —   1045 —   1245 1345 1435 —   1545 —   1750 — — —  
Falkland New Road  0650 0715 0750 0850 0940 —   1050 —   1250 1350 1440 —   1550 —   1755 — — —  
Dunshalt Main Street 0654 0719 0754 0854 0944 —   1054 —   1254 1354 1444 —   1554 —   1759 — — —  
Auchtermuchty Low Road t t t t 0948 — t	 —	 t	 t	 1448	 —	 t	 —	 t	 — — —
Auchtermuchty Burnside 0658 0723 0758 0858 | —   1058 —   1258 1358 | —   1558 —   1803 — — —  
Den of Lindores  0708 0733 0808 0908 | —   1108 —   1308 1408 | —   1608 —   1813 — — —  
Newburgh High Street 0713 0738 0813 0913 | 1013 1113 1213 1313 1413 | 1513 1613 1713 1818 — — —  
Abernethy Corn Kist  0721 —   0821 0921 t 1021 1121 1221 1321 1421 t 1521 1621 1721 1826 — — 2206  
Kintillo Road Paradise Avenue  0731 —   0831 0931 1012 1031 1131 1231 1331 1431 1512 1531 1631 1731 1836 1911 2106 2216  
Bridge of Earn opp Side Street  0735 —   0835 0935 1016 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1516 1535 1635 1735 1840 1914 2109 2219  
Perth Drummond Crescent  t   —   0842 0942 t 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 t 1542 1642 t   t  t t t  
Perth Canal Street Stop ZP  0747 —   0847 0947 1027 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1527 1547 1647 1747 1851 1924 2119 2229  
Perth bus station  0750 —   0850 0950 1030 1050 1150 1250 1350 1450 1530 1550 1650 1750 1854 1926 2121 2231  
                  
SUNDAY
 56  56  56  56  56           
Newburgh Scotland Terrace  — 1020 — 1220 — 1420 — 1620 — 1820       
Newburgh High Street — 1023 — 1223 — 1423 — 1623 — 1823       
Abernethy Corn Kist  — 1031 — 1231 — 1431 — 1631 — 1831       
Kintillo Road Paradise Avenue  0951 1041 1151 1241 1351 1441 1551 1641 1751 1841       
Bridge of Earn opp Side Street 0955 1045 1155 1245 1355 1445 1555 1645 1755 1845       
Perth Drummond Crescent  t 1050 t 1250 t 1450 t 1650 t 1850       
Perth Canal Street Stop ZP  1005 1055 1205 1255 1405 1455 1605 1655 1805 1855       
Perth bus station  1007 1057 1207 1257 1407 1457 1607 1657 1807 1857       

Sch    Perth & Kinross schooldays only

NSch    Perth & Kinross school holidays only

Perth and Kinross school holidays for 2016 are Monday 15 August, Monday 10 - Friday 21 October, Thursday 17 - Friday 18 November and Monday 26 December - Friday 9 
January. Contact Perth and Kinross Council for more information.

For Express service between Perth and Bridge of Earn, see route X55 in our Perth or Edinburgh Express Guides.      

Additional journeys are shown on routes 56, 56A and 66A. Pick up a copy of the 56/56A timetable or the Glenrothes Travel Guide for further info.

Journeys shown on route 56/56A are subsidised by Perth and Kinross Council.  If you have any queries or comments regarding this service, please contact the Public 
Transport Unit on 0345 30 111 30 or via email to publictransport@pkc.gov.uk.

Journeys shown on route 66A are subsidised by Fife Council.  If you have any queries or comments regarding this service, please contact Fife Council on 03451 55 55 55 (ext 
444366) or transportation.services@fife.gov.uk.  


